modifications, conditions, corrections, changes and variations that may be decided by the Board in its absolute discretion, the consent of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to regularize the former resolution, i.e. to create, issue, offer and allot 6,39,83,129 (Six Crores Thirty Nine 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only)equity shares of Rs. 10 each against Equity Shares/ Preference Shares/ Debentures 
of Modulex Modular Buildings Private Limited (U45400KL2008PTC029096) on preferential basis by way of swap in the ratio ofl:1, passed by the 
through Postal Ballot on August 1, 2018:-